
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-2058 Name: Agreement Between Owner and Contractor – G & G
Builders, Inc. – OAK at Howard Elementary School
Site Improvements Project - Division of Facilities
Planning and Management

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:8/25/2022 Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

On agenda: Final action:9/28/2022 9/28/2022

Enactment date: 9/28/2022 22-1707Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and between
the District and G & G Builders, Inc., Livermore, CA, for the latter to provide construction services,
which include demolition of existing basketball hoops, site prep for KABOOM 74’ x 42” multi-sport
court (4” concrete pad), and installation of new Sofsurfaces playground tiles (50’ x 50’) on the existing
asphalt; be  responsible for safety and quality on site,  as stated in Bid Form Document 00 31 01,
incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the Oakland Academy of Knowledge
(OAK) at Howard Elementary School Site Improvements Project, 8755 Fontaine Street, Oakland, CA
94605, in the amount of $116,977.00, which includes a contingency allowance of $10,000.00 as the
lowest responsive bidder, with the work anticipated to commence on September 29, 2022, and
scheduled to last for sixty days (60), with an anticipated ending of November 27, 2022.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-2058 Agreement Between Owner and Contractor – G & G Builders, Inc.– OAK at Howard
Elementary School Site Improvement Project - Division of Facilities Planning and Management

Contact: Tadashi.Nakadegawa@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education9/28/2022 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

